### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shunji TATSUMI	04/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8205

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521111

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: shaunette.mccoy@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10992.0001-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaunette E. McCoy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022871 FRAME: 0412

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Asahi Kasei Fibers Corpo	ration		
2-6, Dojimahama 1-chom	ie, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, O	saka 530-8205, Japan	
	•		
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a the invention entitled	and
EXPANDABLE ELECTRIC O	ORD AND PRODUCTION ME	THOD THEREOF	
relating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on every	ation PCT/JP <u>2007</u> / <u>074978</u> on date herewith or, if not so execute	_and/or for which application for Letters Patent d, was:	of
	Assignee's attorney is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexam	mation application based thereon for	or the full term or terms for which the gold I atto-	sion, :s
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be deck	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and procee, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and rosecution of said application(s) and the issuance or use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leading to the limited to executing all pages.	e of
	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
1) S. Jalsumo	Shunji Tatsumi	April 24, 2009	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
4]			
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
5)(SIGNATURE)			
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and EXPANDABLE ELECTRIC Concepts the United States was executed on every serial No	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to EXPANDABLE ELECTRIC CORD AND PRODUCTION ME relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2007 / 074978 the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States grant renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, designed enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and producing which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts tincluding separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)  Shunji Tatsumi  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205, Japan  (hereinafter 'ASSIGNEE'), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  EXPANDABLE ELECTRIC CORD AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF  relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2007 / 074978 and/or for which application for Letters Patent the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:  (a) executed on

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE PATENT REEL: 022871 FRAME: 0413